GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2227
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009

COMMITTEE TO CHANGE THE NOMENCLATURE OF SSA
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up any Committee to change the nomenclature of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA);
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Committee has submitted its reports;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRIKAPIL SIBAL)
(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Question do not arise.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

